10 July 2014

Dear

Freedom of Information Act Request

Original Request:

- 1. What company services your automatic doors and shutters?
- 2. When is your contract due to expire?
- 3. What are the current contract details?
- 4. Where do you advertise your contracts?

Our Response:

In response to your FOI request, detailed below is the information requested:

- 1. ASSA Abloy hold the contract on automatic doors and IDS emergency call outs on automatic shutters.
- 2. The contract is due to expire in April 2015.
- 3. The contract for automatic doors is for callouts and maintenance. The contract for automatic shutters is for emergency call outs only.
- 4. Wirral Community NHS Trust uses Government approved companies only.